

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 265 OF 2005 IN Civil Appeal 2296/2004

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.DESWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing paper books and proceedings)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Nehra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, th  
e matter is  
adjourned. Not to be listed before one week.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master